EX	DDECS MAIL NO E / 14. 849 119 US	7 - 1999 CORDATION FORM COVER SHE Patent and Trademark Off
То	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Patent and Trademark Off copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): 101 Michael Faircloth Reid London	1 19744 .eceiving party(ies): Name: Sara Lee Corporation Internal Address:
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XNo
3.	Nature of conveyance: Image: Image Assignment image Iman	09 370 653
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	•
	A. Patent Application No(s): B.	Patent No.(s):
	Additional numbers attached	d? □ Yes 🗵 No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: <u>1</u>
	Charles Y. Lackey, Esq. Kilpatrick Stockton LLP 1001 West Fourth Street Winston-Salem, North Carolina 27101	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$<u>40.00</u> ⊠ Enclosed ⊠ Authorized any deficiencies to be charged to deposit accou
		8. Deposit account number: 16-1435
	DO NOT USE TH	S SPACE
У.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and Charles Y. Lackey Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprise Do not detach this	sing cover sheet: $\underline{3}$
	Do not detach this Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments	

01 FC:581

2

8181:00451-190902 WINLIB01:764202.01

Attorney's Docket No. 00451/190902

PATENT

For: ⊠ U.S. and/or ⊠ Foreign Rights
For: ⊠ U.S. Application or ⊠ U.S. Patent
For: □ PCT Application
By: Multiple Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuation consideration,

ASSIGNORS (inventors):

(type or print name of inventors)		Address	Nationality		
Michael Fai	ircloth	510 North Wind Drive			
		Winston-Salem, NC 27127	USA		
Reid Londo	n	8440 Maeve Court			
		Clemmons, NC 27012	USA		
hereby sell,	assign and transfer to				
ASSIGNEE	:				
Sara Lee Co		470 Hanes Mill Road			
(type or print name of ASSIGNEE)		Address			
a Maryland corporation		Winston-Salem, NC 27105	····		
Nationality					
and the suc	cessors, assigns and legal	representatives of the ASSIGNEE			
	(comple	ete one of the following:			
It the entire right, title and interest					
	an undivided perc	cent (%) interest			
for the Unite	d States and its territorial p	possessions			
	(check the following box	if foreign rights are also to be assigned)			
and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority					
in and to any	/ all improvements which a	are disclosed in the invention entitled:			
	ACKAGE WITH INTEGRA				
	(check and	complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))			
and which is					
(a) 🗵	U.S. patent application e	xecuted on even date herewith			
	• • • •	1			
		Ţ			

- (b) U.S. patent application executed on ____
 - □ To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert below the filing date and application number when it becomes known.
- (c) U.S. application serial no. 0 /_____ filed on _____

(d)
International application no. PCT/____/

- (e) U.S. patent no. ______ issued _____
 - A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.

(check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)

(f) I and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this $\frac{7/14/99}{(Date of signing)}$.

WARNING: Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.

(type name of Inventor)

Michael Faircloth

Reid London

00451-190902 WINLIB01:757782.01

Signature of Inventor		
mi	IA.	1
_ / lanae	1 Jan	Lat T
Reid	Lord	